General Description
The MAX674 is a precision voltage reference that is
pretrimmed to within +0.15% of 10V. The reference
features excellent temperature stability (as low as
12.0ppm/°C guaranteed), low current drain and low
noise. It is supplied in the space-saving narrow Small
Outline package, as well as, the standard 8-pin TO-99
Metal Can, Plastic DIP and CERDIP packages.

• Load Regulation 0.001 %/mA
• Pin-For-Pin Compatible with REF01
Ordering Information
PART
TEMP.
PACKAGE* COEFFICIENT
ppm/° C
INITIAL
ERROR
mV
TEMP. RANGE: 0°C to +70° C
MAX674CTV TO-99 12 15
MAX674CPA Plastic DIP 12 15
MAX674CSA Narrow SO 12 15
TEMP. RANGE: -40° C to +85° C
MAX674ETV TO-99 15 15
MAX674EJA CERDIP 15 15
MAX674EPA Plastic DIP 15 15
MAX674ESA Narrow SO 15 15
TEMP. RANGE: -55° C to +125 °C
MAX674MTV TO-99 20 15
MAX674MJA CERDIP 20 15
*All devices — 8-pin packages
Topical Operating Circuit
Top View N.C.
N.C. ( T f ^ S ? ) N.C-